Wabash County Auditor, Linda L. Conrad

One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992 Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext, 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910

WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, September 26, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. Second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman Mike Ridenour Review minutes of September 6, 7, 8 and 12, 2916

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS

COUNTY GENERAL FUND # 1000

Commissioners - Exam of Records	\$20,260.00
Veteran Service Office - Supplies	\$20.00
EMA - Repairs and Maintenance	\$500.00

LOIT PUBLIC SAFETY FUND # 1170

Inmate Medical	\$15,000.00
Inmate Transfers	\$100.000.00

Public Hearing - 2017 Wabash County Budget Adoption

Public Hearing - 2017 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District Budget Adoption

Items for Review:

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports - August 2016 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement - August 2016

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council Council/Minutes.